
AROCA W1 Event 3 

Race One 

26 August 2017 

Preliminary (unofficial) results, posted 26/08/17, 8:52 AM 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age       Division        Div. Pl. Sex Sex 

Pl. 

    1     29:02   10.33      50  Kacey Ngataki Manukau                    0  W1-5km Junior Men         1    M     1 

    2     30:05    9.97      52  Caleb Putairi Te Pou Herenga             0  W1-5km Junior Men         2    M     2 

    3     32:02    9.36      40  Jade Putairi Te Pou Herenga              0  W1-5km Junior Men         3    M     3 

    4     33:25    8.98      51  Tama Ariki Munro-Harris Te Pou Herenga   0  W1-5km Junior Men         4    M     4 

    5     33:46    8.88       7  Adinea Wells Te Pou Herenga              0  W1 -5km Open Women        1    F     1 

    6     34:18    8.74      39  Tamati Morunga Te Pou Herenga            0  W1-5km Junior Men         5    M     5 

    7     34:21    8.73      38  Kaya Chase Te Pou Herenga                0  W1-5km Junior Men         6    M     6 

    8     34:24    8.72      42  Noah Singe Te Pou Herenga                0  W1-5km Junior Men         7    M     7 

    9     34:34    8.68      53  Te Manaaki Rakatau Te Pou Herenga        0  W1-5km Junior Men         8    M     8 

   10     35:08    8.54      49  Daniel  Teio-Rudolph Waitakere OCC       0  W1-5km Junior Men         9    M     9 

   11     35:09    8.53       5  Brendan O'Neill Tui Tonga Canoe Club     0  W1 - 5km Open Men         1    M    10 

   12     35:11    8.53       1  Waru Clark Te Pou Herenga                0  W1 - 5km Master Men       1    M    11 

   13     35:16    8.51      57  Dani Thompson Aratika                    0  W1-5km Junior Women       1    F     2 

   14     35:18    8.50      62  Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC            0  W1-5km Junior Women       2    F     3 

   15     35:37    8.42      60  Anahera Nicol Waitakere OCC              0  W1-5km Junior Women       3    F     4 

   16     35:37    8.42      72  Team Pure Blue Tamaki                    0  W2-5km Junior Women       1    F     5 

   17     35:49    8.38      67  Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki                      0  W1-5km Junior Women       4    F     6 

   18     35:57    8.34      43  Wiremu Heem Waitakere OCC                0  W1-5km Junior Men        10    M    12 

   19     35:59    8.34      64  Decima Te Kahu-Rudolph Waitakere OCC     0  W1-5km Junior Women       5    F     7 

   20     36:15    8.28       4  Phillis Meti Hauraki                     0  W1 - 5km Master Women     1    F     8 

   21     36:28    8.23      58  Ashley Williams Aratika                  0  W1-5km Junior Women       6    F     9 

   22     36:53    8.13       6  Jonaan McLeod Te Pou Herenga             0  W1 -5km Open Women        2    F    10 

   23     36:57    8.12      44  Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC                  0  W1-5km Junior Men        11    M    13 

   24     37:00    8.11       2  Jacqui Cribb Ocean Blue                  0  W1 - 5km Master Women     2    F    11 



   25     37:06    8.08      55  Morgan Muaulu Manukau                    0  W1-5km Junior Women       7    F    12 

   26     37:11    8.07      73  Casey BROWN WILSON                       0  W1-5km Junior Women       8    F    13 

   27     37:13    8.06      65  Victoria Lam Tamaki                      0  W1-5km Junior Women       9    F    14 

   28     37:40    7.96      63  Ngawai Pihama Waitakere OCC              0  W1-5km Junior Women      10    F    15 

   29     37:41    7.96      69  Serenity Smith Tamaki                    0  W1-5km Junior Women      11    F    16 

   30     37:42    7.96      56  Noeramiah Taringa Manukau                0  W1-5km Junior Women      12    F    17 

   31     38:03    7.88      54  Jorja Muaulu Manukau                     0  W1-5km Junior Women      13    F    18 

   32     38:30    7.79      46  Tavita Tatafu Waitakere OCC              0  W1-5km Junior Men        12    M    14 

   33     38:55    7.71      47  Ethan Wilson Waitakere OCC               0  W1-5km Junior Men        13    M    15 

   34     39:04    7.68      59  Kaiah Arona Waitakere OCC                0  W1-5km Junior Women      14    F    19 

   35     39:36    7.57      68  Mikayla Mulipola Tamaki                  0  W1-5km Junior Women      15    F    20 

   36     40:13    7.46      66  Aarmione Marsters Tamaki                 0  W1-5km Junior Women      16    F    21 

   37     41:52    7.17      61  Tu Te Kiha Penehira-Hawke Waitakere OCC  0  W1-5km Junior Women      17    F    22 

   38     42:03    7.13      48  Max Wiblin Waitakere OCC                 0  W1-5km Junior Men        14    M    16 

   39     42:13    7.10      45  Tobi Neumann Waitakere OCC               0  W1-5km Junior Men        15    M    17 

 

Division Results 

Male 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     29:02   10.33      50  Kacey Ngataki Manukau                    0 

    2     30:05    9.97      52  Caleb Putairi Te Pou Herenga             0 

    3     32:02    9.36      40  Jade Putairi Te Pou Herenga              0 

    4     33:25    8.98      51  Tama Ariki Munro-Harris Te Pou Herenga   0 

    5     34:18    8.74      39  Tamati Morunga Te Pou Herenga            0 

    6     34:21    8.73      38  Kaya Chase Te Pou Herenga                0 

    7     34:24    8.72      42  Noah Singe Te Pou Herenga                0 

    8     34:34    8.68      53  Te Manaaki Rakatau Te Pou Herenga        0 

    9     35:08    8.54      49  Daniel  Teio-Rudolph Waitakere OCC       0 

   10     35:09    8.53       5  Brendan O'Neill Tui Tonga Canoe Club     0 

   11     35:11    8.53       1  Waru Clark Te Pou Herenga                0 

   12     35:57    8.34      43  Wiremu Heem Waitakere OCC                0 

   13     36:57    8.12      44  Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC                  0 

   14     38:30    7.79      46  Tavita Tatafu Waitakere OCC              0 

   15     38:55    7.71      47  Ethan Wilson Waitakere OCC               0 



   16     42:03    7.13      48  Max Wiblin Waitakere OCC                 0 

   17     42:13    7.10      45  Tobi Neumann Waitakere OCC               0 

 

Female 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     33:46    8.88       7  Adinea Wells Te Pou Herenga              0 

    2     35:16    8.51      57  Dani Thompson Aratika                    0 

    3     35:18    8.50      62  Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC            0 

    4     35:37    8.42      60  Anahera Nicol Waitakere OCC              0 

    5     35:37    8.42      72  Team Pure Blue Tamaki                    0 

    6     35:49    8.38      67  Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki                      0 

    7     35:59    8.34      64  Decima Te Kahu-Rudolph Waitakere OCC     0 

    8     36:15    8.28       4  Phillis Meti Hauraki                     0 

    9     36:28    8.23      58  Ashley Williams Aratika                  0 

   10     36:53    8.13       6  Jonaan McLeod Te Pou Herenga             0 

   11     37:00    8.11       2  Jacqui Cribb Ocean Blue                  0 

   12     37:06    8.08      55  Morgan Muaulu Manukau                    0 

   13     37:11    8.07      73  Casey BROWN WILSON                       0 

   14     37:13    8.06      65  Victoria Lam Tamaki                      0 

   15     37:40    7.96      63  Ngawai Pihama Waitakere OCC              0 

   16     37:41    7.96      69  Serenity Smith Tamaki                    0 

   17     37:42    7.96      56  Noeramiah Taringa Manukau                0 

   18     38:03    7.88      54  Jorja Muaulu Manukau                     0 

   19     39:04    7.68      59  Kaiah Arona Waitakere OCC                0 

   20     39:36    7.57      68  Mikayla Mulipola Tamaki                  0 

   21     40:13    7.46      66  Aarmione Marsters Tamaki                 0 

   22     41:52    7.17      61  Tu Te Kiha Penehira-Hawke Waitakere OCC  0 

 

Division: W1 - 5km Master Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     35:11    8.53       1  Waru Clark Te Pou Herenga                0 

 



Division: W1 - 5km Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     36:15    8.28       4  Phillis Meti Hauraki                     0 

    2     37:00    8.11       2  Jacqui Cribb Ocean Blue                  0 

 

Division: W1 - 5km Open Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     35:09    8.53       5  Brendan O'Neill Tui Tonga Canoe Club     0 

 

Division: W1 -5km Open Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     33:46    8.88       7  Adinea Wells Te Pou Herenga              0 

    2     36:53    8.13       6  Jonaan McLeod Te Pou Herenga             0 

 

Division: W1-5km Junior Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     29:02   10.33      50  Kacey Ngataki Manukau                    0 

    2     30:05    9.97      52  Caleb Putairi Te Pou Herenga             0 

    3     32:02    9.36      40  Jade Putairi Te Pou Herenga              0 

    4     33:25    8.98      51  Tama Ariki Munro-Harris Te Pou Herenga   0 

    5     34:18    8.74      39  Tamati Morunga Te Pou Herenga            0 

    6     34:21    8.73      38  Kaya Chase Te Pou Herenga                0 

    7     34:24    8.72      42  Noah Singe Te Pou Herenga                0 

    8     34:34    8.68      53  Te Manaaki Rakatau Te Pou Herenga        0 

    9     35:08    8.54      49  Daniel  Teio-Rudolph Waitakere OCC       0 

   10     35:57    8.34      43  Wiremu Heem Waitakere OCC                0 

   11     36:57    8.12      44  Lycan Kay Waitakere OCC                  0 



   12     38:30    7.79      46  Tavita Tatafu Waitakere OCC              0 

   13     38:55    7.71      47  Ethan Wilson Waitakere OCC               0 

   14     42:03    7.13      48  Max Wiblin Waitakere OCC                 0 

   15     42:13    7.10      45  Tobi Neumann Waitakere OCC               0 

 

Division: W1-5km Junior Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     35:16    8.51      57  Dani Thompson Aratika                    0 

    2     35:18    8.50      62  Paris Pickering Waitakere OCC            0 

    3     35:37    8.42      60  Anahera Nicol Waitakere OCC              0 

    4     35:49    8.38      67  Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki                      0 

    5     35:59    8.34      64  Decima Te Kahu-Rudolph Waitakere OCC     0 

    6     36:28    8.23      58  Ashley Williams Aratika                  0 

    7     37:06    8.08      55  Morgan Muaulu Manukau                    0 

    8     37:11    8.07      73  Casey BROWN WILSON                       0 

    9     37:13    8.06      65  Victoria Lam Tamaki                      0 

   10     37:40    7.96      63  Ngawai Pihama Waitakere OCC              0 

   11     37:41    7.96      69  Serenity Smith Tamaki                    0 

   12     37:42    7.96      56  Noeramiah Taringa Manukau                0 

   13     38:03    7.88      54  Jorja Muaulu Manukau                     0 

   14     39:04    7.68      59  Kaiah Arona Waitakere OCC                0 

   15     39:36    7.57      68  Mikayla Mulipola Tamaki                  0 

   16     40:13    7.46      66  Aarmione Marsters Tamaki                 0 

   17     41:52    7.17      61  Tu Te Kiha Penehira-Hawke Waitakere OCC  0 

 

Division: W2-5km Junior Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                Age  

    1     35:37    8.42      72  Team Pure Blue Tamaki                    0 

Timing and scoring with PocketTimer Pro for iPad 

from Stevens Creek Software 

http://www.stevenscreek.com/


AROCA W1 Event 3 

26 August 2017 

Race Two and Three 

Preliminary (unofficial) results, posted 26/08/17, 11:25 AM 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age         Division         Div. Pl. Sex Sex Pl. 

    1   1:27:05    3.44      33  Tere Tere Akarana                         0  W1-15km Open Men             1    M     1 

    2   1:28:16    3.40      17  Greg Aussie Jones Mitamitaga              0  W1-15km Master Men           1    M     2 

    3   1:30:46    3.31      99  Daniel CALDER                             0  W1-15km Junior Men           1    M     3 

    4   1:33:46    3.20      29    Marcel Hellesoe Akarana                 0  W1-15km Open Men             2    M     4 

    5   1:34:33    3.17      19  Maori Tere Waitakere OCC                  0  W1-15km Master Men           2    M     5 

    6   1:35:09    3.15      30  TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana                   0  W1-15km Open Men             3    M     6 

    7   1:37:22    3.08      23  Fole (Daleki) Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club  0  W1-15km Open Men             4    M     7 

    8   1:37:43    3.07      70  Gunz 'n Rozes Smx Waitakere OCC           0  W2 - 15km Master Mixed       1         0 

    9   1:38:54    3.03      12  Glenn Stirling Manukau                    0  W1-15km Master Men           3    M     8 

   10   1:39:15    3.02      10  Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama              0  W1-15km Master Men           4    M     9 

   11   1:39:24    3.02      13  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau                   0  W1-15km Master Men           5    M    10 

   12   1:39:57    3.00      22  Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC            0  W1-15km Open Men             5    M    11 

   13   1:40:23    2.99      18  Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha                      0  W1-15km Master Men           6    M    12 

   14   1:41:01    2.97      71  Gunz 'n Rozes Mmx Waitakere OCC           0  W2 - 15km Master Mixed       2         0 

   15   1:41:06    2.97      14  Anthony Cribb Waitakere OCC               0  W1-15km Master Men           7    M    13 

   16   1:42:09    2.94      32  Michael Sala Akarana                      0  W1-15km Open Men             6    M    14 

   17   1:43:00    2.91      16  John Putairi Te Pou Herenga               0  W1-15km Master Men           8    M    15 

   18   1:44:03    2.88      25  Fabian Hurihanganui Te Pou Herenga        0  W1-15km Open Men             7    M    16 

   19   1:45:32    2.84      11  Jeffrey Garrod Manukau                    0  W1-15km Master Men           9    M    17 

   20   1:45:35    2.84      27  Simon Wolfgram Te Pou Herenga             0  W1-15km Open Men             8    M    18 

   21   1:46:05    2.83      24  Mosese Tuitakau Tui Tonga Canoe Club      0  W1-15km Open Men             9    M    19 

   22   1:46:40    2.81       8  Inamaru Tere Cook Islands                 0  W1-15km Junior Women         1    F     1 

   23   1:47:37    2.79      21  Yvette Heke Taniwha                       0  W1-15km Master Women         1    F     2 

   24   1:48:49    2.76       9  Kyra Mita Te Au Rere                      0  W1-15km Junior Women         2    F     3 

   25   1:51:20    2.69      34  Emma Helmich Taniwha                      0  W1-15km Open Women           1    F     4 

   26   1:55:11    2.60      35  Merenia Gilbert Taniwha                   0  W1-15km Open Women           2    F     5 

   27   1:55:30    2.60      15  TK Ngataki Te Pou Herenga                 0  W1-15km Master Men          10    M    20 

   28   1:56:29    2.58      20  Sugar Te Paa Taniwha                      0  W1-15km Master Women         2    F     6 

   29   1:56:55    2.57      36  Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0  W1-15km Open Women           3    F     7 



   30   2:01:50    2.46      37  Sci Vehikite Tui Tonga Canoe Club         0  W1-15km Open Women           4    F     8 

   31   2:03:00    2.44      41  Wetere TAKA-BROWN                         0  W1-15km Junior Men           2    M    21 

 

Division Results 

Male 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:27:05    3.44      33  Tere Tere Akarana                         0 

    2   1:28:16    3.40      17  Greg Aussie Jones Mitamitaga              0 

    3   1:30:46    3.31      99  Daniel CALDER                             0 

    4   1:33:46    3.20      29  Marcel Hellesoe Akarana                 0 

    5   1:34:33    3.17      19  Maori Tere Waitakere OCC                  0 

    6   1:35:09    3.15      30  TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana                   0 

    7   1:37:22    3.08      23  Fole (Daleki) Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club  0 

    8   1:38:54    3.03      12  Glenn Stirling Manukau                    0 

    9   1:39:15    3.02      10  Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama              0 

   10   1:39:24    3.02      13  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau                   0 

   11   1:39:57    3.00      22  Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC            0 

   12   1:40:23    2.99      18  Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha                      0 

   13   1:41:06    2.97      14  Anthony Cribb Waitakere OCC               0 

   14   1:42:09    2.94      32  Michael Sala Akarana                      0 

   15   1:43:00    2.91      16  John Putairi Te Pou Herenga               0 

   16   1:44:03    2.88      25  Fabian Hurihanganui Te Pou Herenga        0 

   17   1:45:32    2.84      11  Jeffrey Garrod Manukau                    0 

   18   1:45:35    2.84      27  Simon Wolfgram Te Pou Herenga             0 

   19   1:46:05    2.83      24  Mosese Tuitakau Tui Tonga Canoe Club      0 

   20   1:55:30    2.60      15  TK Ngataki Te Pou Herenga                 0 

   21   2:03:00    2.44      41  Wetere TAKA-BROWN                         0 

 

  



Female 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:46:40    2.81       8  Inamaru Tere Cook Islands                 0 

    2   1:47:37    2.79      21  Yvette Heke Taniwha                       0 

    3   1:48:49    2.76       9  Kyra Mita Te Au Rere                      0 

    4   1:51:20    2.69      34  Emma Helmich Taniwha                      0 

    5   1:55:11    2.60      35  Merenia Gilbert Taniwha                   0 

    6   1:56:29    2.58      20  Sugar Te Paa Taniwha                      0 

    7   1:56:55    2.57      36  Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0 

    8   2:01:50    2.46      37  Sci Vehikite Tui Tonga Canoe Club         0 

 

Division: W1-15km Master Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:47:37    2.79      21  Yvette Heke Taniwha                       0 

    2   1:56:29    2.58      20  Sugar Te Paa Taniwha                      0 

 

Division: W1-15km Open Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:51:20    2.69      34  Emma Helmich Taniwha                      0 

    2   1:55:11    2.60      35  Merenia Gilbert Taniwha                   0 

    3   1:56:55    2.57      36  Sarah Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club          0 

    4   2:01:50    2.46      37  Sci Vehikite Tui Tonga Canoe Club         0 

 

Division: W2 - 15km Master Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:37:43    3.07      70  Gunz 'n Rozes Smx Waitakere OCC           0 

    2   1:41:01    2.97      71  Gunz 'n Rozes Mmx Waitakere OCC           0 



 

Division: W1-15km Junior Women 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:46:40    2.81       8  Inamaru Tere Cook Islands                 0 

    2   1:48:49    2.76       9  Kyra Mita Te Au Rere                      0 

 

Division: W1-15km Junior Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:30:46    3.31      99  Daniel CALDER                             0 

    2   2:03:00    2.44      41  Wetere TAKA-BROWN                         0 

 

Division: W1-15km Master Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:28:16    3.40      17  Greg Aussie Jones Mitamitaga              0 

    2   1:34:33    3.17      19  Maori Tere Waitakere OCC                  0 

    3   1:38:54    3.03      12  Glenn Stirling Manukau                    0 

    4   1:39:15    3.02      10  Tony Parker Waiheke Waka Ama              0 

    5   1:39:24    3.02      13  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau                   0 

    6   1:40:23    2.99      18  Toby Lerew Hoe Aroha                      0 

    7   1:41:06    2.97      14  Anthony Cribb Waitakere OCC               0 

    8   1:43:00    2.91      16  John Putairi Te Pou Herenga               0 

    9   1:45:32    2.84      11  Jeffrey Garrod Manukau                    0 

   10   1:55:30    2.60      15  TK Ngataki Te Pou Herenga                 0 

 

Division: W1-15km Open Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  



    1   1:27:05    3.44      33  Tere Tere Akarana                         0 

    2   1:33:46    3.20      29  Marcel Hellesoe Akarana                 0 

    3   1:35:09    3.15      30  TK Tuhaka Lewis Akarana                   0 

    4   1:37:22    3.08      23  Fole (Daleki) Finau Tui Tonga Canoe Club  0 

    5   1:39:57    3.00      22  Matthew Hounsome Waitakere OCC            0 

    6   1:42:09    2.94      32  Michael Sala Akarana                      0 

    7   1:44:03    2.88      25  Fabian Hurihanganui Te Pou Herenga        0 

    8   1:45:35    2.84      27  Simon Wolfgram Te Pou Herenga             0 

    9   1:46:05    2.83      24  Mosese Tuitakau Tui Tonga Canoe Club      0 

Timing and scoring with PocketTimer Pro for iPad 

from Stevens Creek Software 

 

http://www.stevenscreek.com/
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